
Project name: Grid Solar Energy 

Efficiency Project

Loan: CR.5566

Procurement Plan Version: 2014-1

Status: Approved

Date of Last Change of Status: 22/08/2015

Category Works:  Activities ShowHide

Description Reference # Bid Opening

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NEA 

Method: ICB (International 

Procurement of 25MWp Grid Tied 

PV Solar Farm (EPC Contract) along 

with operation and maintenance 

(OMN) of the plan for 5 years.

GSEEP-6-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-01)

 09/02/15  13/04/15  31/08/15

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Agreement. Solar Farm 

Expected

33 kV Distribution System expansion 

and reinforcement (Design, Supply 

and Installation Contract)

GSEEP-7-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-02)

 22/09/15  25/09/15  09/11/15

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Expected

11 kV and 0.4 kV Distribution System 

expansion and reinforcement- 

Package 1 (Design, Supply and 

Installation Contract)

GSEEP-8-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-03)

 07/10/15  10/10/15  24/11/15

shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project Document 

Expected

11 kV and 0.4 kV Distribution System 

expansion and reinforcement- 

Package 2 (Design, Supply and 

Installation Contract)

GSEEP-9-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-04)

 07/10/15  10/10/15  24/11/15

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Expected

New Activities

Modified Activities

Canceled Activities

Activities without 

No Objection 

Documents

Publication 

/ Invitation

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

WB406484
Typewritten Text
99218

WB406484
Typewritten Text



Loss Reduction and Distribution Line 

Extension (Design, supply and 

installation contract) to be initiated 

as per the recommendation of 

Distribution Master Plan and Loss 

Reduction Master Plan- Package 1

GSEEP-10-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-05)

 10/04/16  13/04/16  28/05/16

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Expected

Loss Reduction and Distribution Line 

Extension (Design, Supply and 

Installation Contract) to be initiated 

as per the recommendation of 

Distribution Master Plan and Loss 

Reduction Master Plan

GSEEP-11-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-06)

 10/10/16  13/10/16  27/11/16

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Expected

Loss Reduction and Distribution Line 

Extension (Design, Supply and 

Installation Contract) to be initiated 

as per the recommendation of 

Distribution Master Plan and Loss 

Reduction Master Plan- Package 3

GSEEP-12-LPI-O-

(GSEEP/W/ICB-07)

 09/04/17  12/04/17  27/05/17

Shall be reviewed by PEP as 

provisioned in the Project 

Expected

Category Goods:  Activities ShowHide

Description Reference # No Objection Publication Bid Opening

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NEA 

Method: DC (Direct contracting)

Procurement of Hardware (Servers, 

Computers, Plotters and other 

GSEEP-1-CD-B-

(GSEEP/G/DC-01)

 23/10/15  26/10/15  01/11/15

Expected

Procurement of Double Cab Pickup 

trucks- 6 Nos

GSEEP-2-CD-B-

(GSEEP/G/DC-02)

 11/09/15  14/09/15  22/09/15

Expected

Category Consultants - Firms:  Activities ShowHide

Description Reference #

Request for 

Proposal 

No 

Objection to 

Invitation 

for RFP

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NEA 



Method: QCBS (Quality and Cost 

Consulting Services for construction 

supervision of 25MWp Solar Power 

GSEEP-3-SBCC-CF-

GSEEP/CS/QCBS-01

 15/09/15  01/10/15  08/11/15

Ongoing Activity

Consulting Services for preparing 

Distribution System Master Plan and 

GSEEP-4-SBCC-CF-

(GSEEP/CS/QCBS-02)

 15/10/15  22/10/15  25/10/15

Expected

Category Consultants - Individuals:  Activities ShowHide

Description Reference # No Objection Contract Total days of 

P.P. - Executing Agency: 2014-1-NEA 

Method: IND (Individual Consultants - 

Selection of two to three consultants 

for Procurement Evaluation Panel 

with intermittent input (Value of 

One Contract shall not exceed 0.1 

GSEEP-5-IND-CI-

(GSEEP/CS/IND-01)

 01/10/15  01/10/15

Expected



Evaluation 

of Bids

Contract 

Signature 

Date

Total days of 

Process

Comment

(between Bid 

Opening and 

Contract 

Signature 

 09/11/15  18/11/15  14/12/15  105  25/10/20 Re-estimation of 

dates 21/08/2015 

07:41  

Add Comment

 24/12/15  31/12/15  07/01/16  59  31/12/16 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

02)) 21/08/2015 

Add Comment

 08/01/16  15/01/16  22/01/16  59  15/07/17 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

03)) 21/08/2015 

07:47  

Add Comment

 08/01/16  15/01/16  22/01/16  59  15/07/17 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

04)) 21/08/2015 

08:01  

Add Comment

End of 

Contract 

(Completed

)

No 

Objection 

to 

Evaluation 

Report



 12/07/16  19/07/16  26/07/16  59  31/01/20 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

05)) 21/08/2015 

08:01  

Add Comment

 11/01/17  18/01/17  25/01/17  59  31/01/20 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

06)) 21/08/2015 

07:59  

Add Comment

 11/07/17  18/07/17  25/07/17  59  31/01/20 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/W/ICB-

07)) 21/08/2015 

08:00  

Add Comment

Evaluation No Contract Total days of End of Comment

(between Bid 

Opening and 

 08/11/15  14/11/15  17/11/15  16  17/12/15 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/G/DC-01)) 

Add Comment

 07/10/15  15/10/15  21/10/15  29  15/11/15 Update Internal ID 

((GSEEP/G/DC-02)) 

Add Comment

Bid 

Opening

Technical 

Evaluation

No Objection 

to Technical 

Final 

Evaluation 

No 

Objection 

Contract 

Signature Date

Total days of 

Process

(between Bid 

Opening and 

Contract 

Signature Date)



 22/12/15  22/01/16  29/01/16  15/02/16  22/02/16  29/02/16  69

 09/12/15  24/12/15  31/12/15  07/01/16  14/01/16  21/01/16  43

End Date of Comment

 31/10/17 Update 

Internal ID 

((GSEEP/CS

/IND-01)) 

Add Comm





Comment

End of 

Contract 

(Completed)



 31/03/21 Re-estimation of 

dates 

Add Comment

 14/04/20 Re-estimation of 

dates 

Add Comment


